Clause t6.t 1093 (One Thousand and Ninefv
Three) fully paid equity share of face
value of INR l0/- (Rupees ten only)
each of the Transferee Company, for
every 10 (ten) fully paid-up equity
share of face"-value of INR 100/-
(Rupees One Hundred Only) each of
the Transferor Company and 1133
(One Thousand One Hundred and
Thirty Three) tully paid Optionally
Convertible Redeemable preference
Shares of face value of INR l0/-
(Rupees ten only) at a premium of
INR 163/- (Rupees One Hundred and
Sixty Three Only) of the Transferee
Company, for everyl0 (ten) fully
paid-up equity share of face value of
INR 100/- (Rupees one hundred only)
each of the Transferor Company
("Share Exchange Ratio,')

Equity Shares to be issued by the
Transferee Company to the
shareholders of the Transferor
Company in accordance with this
Clause of Part III shall be hereinafter
referred to as "New Equity Sharesf'.

1093 (One Thousand and Ninety Three)
fully paid equity share of face value of
INR l0/- (Rupees Ten Only) each of the
Transferee Company, for everyl0 (Ten)
fully paid-up equity share of face value
of INR 100/- (Rupees One Hundred
only) each of the Transferor Company
and 880 (Eight Hundred and Eighry)
fully paid non-convertible redeemable
preference shares of face value of INR
l0/- (Rupees Ten only) at a premium of
INR 201l- (Rupees Two Hundred and
One Only) of the Transferee Company,
for everylO (Ten) fully paid-up equity
share of face value of INR 100/- (Rupees
One Hundred Only) each of the
Transferor Company ("Share Exchange
Ratio").

Equity Shares to be issued bv the
Transferee Company to the sharehtlders